EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR INSTALLATION OF ROOFTOP SOLAR SYSTEM IN ZOOLOGICAL PARK, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR UNDER CSR FUND

Issued by : Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Date : 07-03-2025

Invitation for Expression of Interest

The Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited (ASCDCL), Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed companies under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funding for the installation of a rooftop solar system in the Zoological Park, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. This initiative aims to promote renewable energy, reduce carbon footprint, and ensure sustainable energy solutions for the park.

Scope of Work:

- 1. Design, supply, and installation of a 1-3 MW rooftop solar power system.
- 2. Ensuring proper site assessment, structural analysis, and electrical integration.
- 3. Operation and maintenance of the system for a period of 5 years.
- 4. Compliance with all necessary safety and environmental regulations.
- 5. Monitoring and reporting on energy generation and savings.
- 6. ASCDCL will allow companies to installed "maintained by" board are location decided mutually.

Eligibility Criteria:

- 1. The applicant must be a reputed company willing to contribute under CSR funds.
- 2. Adequate technical expertise, manpower, and financial capacity to undertake the work.
- 3. Compliance with relevant government policies, safety norms, and environmental guidelines.
- 4. Preference will be given to organizations promoting sustainability and innovation in renewable energy solutions.
- 5. ASCDCL is flexible to work with reputed companies willing to contribute under CSR funds.

Submission Requirements:

Interested companies are requested to submit their EOI along with the following documents:

- 1. Cover Letter expressing interest.
- 2. Company Profile, including past experience in CSR-funded renewable energy projects.
- 3. Details of similar projects undertaken with documentary proof.
- 4. Financial capability documents.
- 5. Proposed methodology and approach for installation and maintenance.
- 6. Any other relevant information.

Submission Deadline & Contact Details:

The Expression of Interest (EOI) along with the required documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope/clearly marked "Expression of Interest for Rooftop Solar Installation in Zoological Park, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar under CSR Fund" to the undersigned on or before 17-03-2025 at ASCDCL Head Office, Beside Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar -431001, Maharashtra, India

For any queries, please contact:

Imran Khan, Project Manager, ASCDCL, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Email: imran.k@aurangabadsmartcity.in / hq@aurangabadsmartcity.in

Contact No:-91-9545128428

Note:

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs without assigning any reason.

Issued by: Chief Executive Officer

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar